
H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

OPENGEWERKTE TEKENING
HUISHOUDELIJKE VERWARMING
model

CodeCol teken model begindatum     einddatum

ERSATZTEILKATALOG
HAUSGASGERÄT
Gerätemodelle

ArtikelnrCol Betroffene Modelle Baubeginn       Bauende

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

EXPLOSIONADO RECAMBIOS
CALDERAS MURALES
Modelo

ReferenciaCol Aparatos concernados Principio       Fin

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

ESPLOSO RICAMBI
CALDAIE DOMESTICHE
Modello

CodiceCol Modello Date inizio Data fine

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

VUE ECLATEE
CHAUFFAGE DOMESTIQUE
Modèle

CodeCol Modèle Date Début Date Fin

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
GAS WALL BOILERS
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

1

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

AMPHORA DELTA
R8202802-13 - 27/08/2012

1 365 0000 AMPHORA DELTA 24 CF NAT FR 09/04 09/07
1 365 0004 AMPHORA DELTA 24 CF B/P FR 09/04 09/07
2 365 0001 AMPHORA DELTA 24 VMC NAT FR 10/04 09/07
3 365 0002 AMPHORA DELTA 24 FF NAT FR 09/04 09/07
3 365 0005 AMPHORA DELTA 24 FF B/P FR 09/04 09/07
4 365 0003 AMPHORA DELTA 28 FF NAT FR 09/04 09/07
4 365 0006 AMPHORA DELTA 28 FF B/P FR 09/04 09/07

bullpid1
Rectangle 



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

2

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

R8207761

200
100

300

CF - VMC 

127
121
126
125
124

131

132

101

103

106
103
104

116

324325

311

128 321 228

107

130
119

120 111

119

109

110

319320

206

128

213

214

232

231

216

114

128

205

323

105

317

309

230

113

118
136



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

0100 BRENNER
0101 UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 100°C 61010572    ....              
0103 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0104 THERMISTOR 61314258    ....              
0105 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG 998147      ..              
0106 O-RING 998424      ....              
0107 BRENNER 61315552    B/P ..              

BRUCIATORE GPL 65101314    B/P ..                
BRENNER 61315551    NAT ..              
BRENNER, 13 VERTEILERROHRE 65100474    NAT ..                

0109 ZUNDELEKTRODE RECHTE 60000105    ....              
0110 ZUNDELEKTRODE LINKE 60000104    ....              
0111 IONISATIONSELEKTRODE 61316659    ....              
0113 AUSTAUSCHER 8 WASSER 61310450    ....              
0114 BRENNKAMMER 61315542    ..              

BRENNKAMMER 61315802    ..                
0116 BRENNKAMMERABDICHTUNG (SATZ) 61400392    ....              
0118 GASROHR 60000021    ....               02/05 10/06

GASROHR 61313314    ....               01/05
GASROHR 60000502    ....               11/06

0119 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0120 DICHTUNG 569413      ....              
0121 SICHERHEITSTHERMOSTAT, 70° 61012479    .                 

UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 60°C 61315857    .                
0124 ABSTANDSSTUCK 61308439    ..                
0125 TRAGKNAGGE 61308440    ..                
0126 BLECHSCHRAUBE D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ..                
0127 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 3.5-6.5 61010126    ..                
0128 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0130 KONTERMUTTER  MESSING 3/4 569446      ....              
0131 RUCKFLUSSICHERUNG 61309993    ..                
0132 GITTER 61314406    ..                
0136 DRUCKABNAHMESCHRAUBE 60019445    ....               02/05

0200 SAUGGEBLASE
0205 FORMDICHTUNG 61303825    ..              
0206 SAUGGEBLASE 61020925    ..              
0213 STOPFEN ABGASMEßNIPPEL 573326      ..              
0214 SILIKONROHR D: 9x3 L: 1.30M 60081265    ..              
0216 LUFTDRUCKREGLER 24-28KW 61307664    ..              
0228 BLECHSCHRAUBE D: 4.8-9.5 61007613    ..              
0230 DICHTUNG ABGASBOGEN 573337      ..              
0231 DRUCKWACHTERHALTER 990373      ..              
0232 STOPFEN DRUCKSCHALTER-DRUCKMEßNIPPEL 573329      ..              
0300 KASTEN
0309 INNENSEITENWAND LI. 61314398    ..              
0311 FRONTABDECKUNG 65100493    ..              
0317 DOPPELTE KABELTULLE 61303148    ..              
0319 DICHTUNG GLAS 65105371    ..              
0320 DICHTUNG SCHLAUGLAS 998076      ..              
0321 STOPFEN LUFTRUCKFUHRUNG 991821      ..              
0323 HAUBE 28 KW 61315520    ..              
0324 SCHAUMSTOFFD. 12x4 L:223 61315258    ..              
0325 SCHAUMSTOFFD. 12x4 L:547 61315259    ..              

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0100 QUEMADOR
0101 SEGURIDAD TERMICA 100°C 61010572    ....              
0103 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0104 TERMISTANCIA 61314258    ....              
0105 PORTACABLES ELECTRODOS 998147      ..              
0106 O-RING 998424      ....              
0107 QUEMADOR 61315552    B/P ..              

QUEMADOR 13 RAMPAS 65101314    B/P ..                
QUEMADOR 61315551    NAT ..              
QUEMADOR 13 RAMPAS 65100474    NAT ..                

0109 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO DERECHA 60000105    ....              
0110 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO IZQUIERDA 60000104    ....              
0111 ELECTRODO DE IONIZACION 61316659    ....              
0113 INTERCAMBIATOR 8 TUBOS 61310450    ....              
0114 CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 61315542    ..              

CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 61315802    ..                
0116 GUARNICION CERAMICA (BOLSA) 61400392    ....              
0118 TUBO GAS 60000021    ....               02/05 10/06

TUBO GAS 61313314    ....               01/05
TUBO GAS 60000502    ....               11/06

0119 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0120 JUNTA TUBO QUEMADOR 569413      ....              
0121 TERMOSTATO DE SEGURIDAD 70°C 61012479    .                 

SEGURIDAD TERMICA 60°C 61315857    .                
0124 TIRANTE 61308439    ..                
0125 PATA DE SOPORTE 61308440    ..                
0126 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ..                
0127 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:3.5-6.5 61010126    ..                
0128 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0130 CONTRATUERCA 3/4  LATON 569446      ....              
0131 CAMPANA CORTATIRO 61309993    ..                
0132 REJILLA 61314406    ..                
0136 TORNILLO DE TOMA DE PRESION 60019445    ....               02/05

0200 EXTRACTOR CONJUNTO
0205 JUNTA 61303825    ..              
0206 EXTRACTOR 61020925    ..              
0213 TAPON TOMA HUMOS 573326      ..              
0214 TUBO SILICONA D: 9x3 L: 1.30M 60081265    ..              
0216 PRESOSTATO AIRE 24-28KW 61307664    ..              
0228 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 4.8-9.5 61007613    ..              
0230 KIT - JUNTA COLECTOR HUMOS 573337      ..              
0231 SOPORTE PRESOSTATO 990373      ..              
0232 TAPON TOMA PRESION PRESOSTATO 573329      ..              
0300 CAMARA ESTANCA
0309 PANEL INFERIOR CAJON 61314398    ..              
0311 PANEL FRONTAL 65100493    ..              
0317 PASA TUBO 61303148    ..              
0319 JUNTA CRISTAL LUZ TESTIGO 65105371    ..              
0320 JUNTA CRISTAL LUZ TESTIGO 998076      ..              
0321 TAPON RETORNO AIRE 991821      ..              
0323 CAMPANA 28 KW 61315520    ..              
0324 JUNTA ESPUMA 12x4 L:223 61315258    ..              
0325 JUNTA ESPUMA 12x4 L:547 61315259    ..              

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0100 BRUCIATORE
0101 SICUREZZA TERMICA 100°C 61010572    ....              
0103 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0104 TERMISTORE 61314258    ....              
0105 GOMMINO CAVI ELETTRODI 998147      ..              
0106 O-RING 998424      ....              
0107 BRUCIATORE 61315552    B/P ..              

BRUCIATORE GPL 65101314    B/P ..                
BRUCIATORE 61315551    NAT ..              
BRUCIATORE 13 NP 65100474    NAT ..                

0109 ELETTRODO D'ACCENSIONE DESTRA 60000105    ....              
0110 ELETTRODO D'ACCENSIONE SINISTRA 60000104    ....              
0111 ELETTRODO DI IONIZZAZIONE 61316659    ....              
0113 SCAMBIATORE 8 TUBI 61310450    ....              
0114 CAMERA DI COMBUSTIONE 61315542    ..              

CAMERA DI COMBUSTIONE 61315802    ..                
0116 SERIE PANNELLI FIBRA CERAMICA 61400392    ....              
0118 TUBO GAS 60000021    ....               02/05 10/06

TUBO GAS 61313314    ....               01/05
TUBO GAS 60000502    ....               11/06

0119 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0120 GUARNIZIONE GIUNTI 569413      ....              
0121 TERMOSTATO DI SICUREZZA 70°C 61012479    .                 

SICUREZZA TERMICA 60°C 61315857    .                
0124 DISTANZIATORE 61308439    ..                
0125 STAFFA DI SUPPORTO 61308440    ..                
0126 VITE AUTOFIL. D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ..                
0127 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLX D: 3.5-6.5 61010126    ..                
0128 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0130 CONTRODADO 3/4 OTTONE 569446      ....              
0131 CAPPA FUMI 61309993    ..                
0132 GRIGLIA 61314406    ..                
0136 VITE PRESA PRESSIONE 60019445    ....               02/05

0200 ESTRATTORE COMPLETO
0205 GUARNIZIONE 61303825    ..              
0206 ESTRATTORE 61020925    ..              
0213 TAPPO PRESE FUMI 573326      ..              
0214 TUBO SIL. D: 9x3 LUNG : 1.30M 60081265    ..              
0216 PRESSOSTATO ARIA 24-28KW 61307664    ..              
0228 VITE AUTOFILETTANTE D: 4.8-9.5 61007613    ..              
0230 GUARNIZIONE COLLETTORE FUMI 573337      ..              
0231 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO 990373      ..              
0232 TAPPO PRESA PRESSIONE 573329      ..              
0300 CAMERA STAGNA
0309 PANNELLO INFERIORE CASSONE 61314398    ..              
0311 PANNELLO FRONTALE CAMERA STAGN 65100493    ..              
0317 PASSA-TUBO 61303148    ..              
0319 GUARNIZIONE VETRO SPIA 65105371    ..              
0320 GUARNIZIONE FISSAGGIO VETRO SPIA 998076      ..              
0321 TAPPO RITORNO ARIA 991821      ..              
0323 CAPPA 28 KW 61315520    ..              
0324 GUARN. SPUGNA 12x4 L:223 61315258    ..              
0325 GUARN. SPUGNA 12x4 L:547 61315259    ..              

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

0100 BRULEUR
0101 SECURITE THERMIQUE 100°C 61010572    ....              
0103 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0104 THERMISTANCE 61314258    ....              
0105 JOINT CABLES ELECTRODES 998147      ..              
0106 JOINT C4-D17,04 (10P) 998424      ....              
0107 BRULEUR 61315552    B/P ..              

BRULEUR 13 BECS 65101314    B/P ..                
BRULEUR 61315551    NAT ..              
BRULEUR 13 RAMPES 65100474    NAT ..                

0109 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE DROITE 60000105    ....              
0110 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE GAUCHE 60000104    ....              
0111 ELECTRODE IONISATION 61316659    ....              
0113 ECHANGEUR CORPS DE CHAUFFE 8 TUBES 61310450    ....              
0114 CHAMBRE DE COMBUS. 24-28KW FF 61315542    ..              

CHAMBRE COMBUS. 24KW CF-VMC 61315802    ..                
0116 GARNITURE CERAPLAQUE (Poch.) 61400392    ....              
0118 TUBE GAZ 60000021    ....               02/05 10/06

TUBE GAZ 61313314    ....               01/05
TUBE GAZ 60000502    ....               11/06

0119 JOINT PLAT D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0120 JOINT ETANCHEITE 32X32 569413      ....              
0121 THERMOSTAT DE SECURITE 70°C 61012479    .                 

SECURITE THERMIQUE 60°C 61315857    .                
0124 ENTRETOISE 61308439    ..                
0125 PATTE SUPPORT 61308440    ..                
0126 VIS A TOLE D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ..                
0127 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 3.5-6.5 61010126    ..                
0128 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0130 CONTRE ECROU 3/4» LAITON 569446      ....              
0131 ANTIREFOULEUR 61309993    ..                
0132 GRILLE 61314406    ..                
0136 VIS DE PRISE DE PRESSION 60019445    ....               02/05

0200 EXTRACTION
0205 JOINT DE FORME 61303825    ..              
0206 EXTRACTEUR 61020925    ..              
0213 BOUCHON DE PRISE FUMEE 573326      ..              
0214 TUBE SILICONE D: 9x3 L: 1.30M 60081265    ..              
0216 PRESSOSTAT AIR 24-28KW 61307664    ..              
0228 VIS A TOLE D: 4.8-9.5 61007613    ..              
0230 JOINT COLLECTEUR FUMEE 573337      ..              
0231 SUPPORT PRESSOSTAT 990373      ..              
0232 BOUCHON PRISE DE PRESSION 573329      ..              
0300 CAISSON ETANCHE
0309 PANNEAU INFERIEUR DE CAISSON 61314398    ..              
0311 PANNEAU AVANT 65100493    ..              
0317 PASSE TUBE 61303148    ..              
0319 JOINT VITRE VISEUR DE FLAMME 65105371    ..              
0320 JOINT DE VISEUR DE FLAMME 998076      ..              
0321 BOUCHON DE RETOUR AIR 991821      ..              
0323 HOTTE 28 KW 61315520    ..              
0324 JOINT MOUSSE 12x4 L:223 61315258    ..              
0325 JOINT MOUSSE 12x4 L:547 61315259    ..              

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

0100 BURNER ASSEMBLY
0101 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 100C 61010572    ....              
0103 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0104 THERMISTOR 61314258    ....              
0105 IGNITION ELECTRODE CABLE RUBBER 998147      ..              
0106 O-RING 998424      ....              
0107 BURNER 61315552    B/P ..              

BURNER (GL) 65101314    B/P ..                
BURNER 61315551    NAT ..              
BURNER 13 RAMP 65100474    NAT ..                

0109 IGNITION ELECTRODE RIGHT 60000105    ....              
0110 IGNITION ELECTRODE LEFT 60000104    ....              
0111 IONIZATION ELECTRODE 61316659    ....              
0113 MAIN EXCHANGER 61310450    ....              
0114 COMBUSTION CHAMBER 61315542    ..              

COMBUSTION CHAMBER 61315802    ..                
0116 COMBUSTION CHAMBER LINING KIT 61400392    ....              
0118 GAS TUBE 60000021    ....               02/05 10/06

GAS TUBE 61313314    ....               01/05
GAS TUBE 60000502    ....               11/06

0119 SHEET GASKET D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0120 GASKET 37X26X2 569413      ....              
0121 THERMOSTAT (SAFETY - 70C) 61012479    .                 

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 60C 61315857    .                
0124 SPACER 61308439    ..                
0125 SUPPORT BRACKET 61308440    ..                
0126 TAPPING SCREW D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ..                
0127 SHEET SCREW CBLX D: 3.5-6.5 61010126    ..                
0128 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0130 LOCK NUT (BRASS) 3/4 569446      ....              
0131 DRAUGHT DIVERTER 61309993    ..                
0132 GRILLE 61314406    ..                
0136 PRESSURE TEST POINT SCREW 60019445    ....               02/05

0200 FAN ASSEMBLY
0205 GASKET 61303825    ..              
0206 FAN ASSY 61020925    ..              
0213 FLUE INTAKE PLUG 573326      ..              
0214 SILICONE TUBE D: 9x3 L: 1.30M 60081265    ..              
0216 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 24-28KW 61307664    ..              
0228 TAPPING SCREW D: 4.8-9.5 61007613    ..              
0230 GASKET (FLUE MANIFOLD) 573337      ..              
0231 SUPPORT PLATE 990373      ..              
0232 AIR INTAKE COVER 573329      ..              
0300 SEALED CASE
0309 CASE BOTTOM PANEL 61314398    ..              
0311 PANEL (FRONT) 65100493    ..              
0317 GROMMET 61303148    ..              
0319 SIGHT GLASS - GASKET 65105371    ..              
0320 SIGHT GLASS - GASKET 998076      ..              
0321 AIR RETURN COVER 991821      ..              
0323 HOOD 28 KW 61315520    ..              
0324 FOAM SEAL 12x4 L:223 61315258    ..              
0325 FOAM SEAL 12x4 L:547 61315259    ..              

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 C

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 V

MC

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 F

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
8 F

F

3

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

4

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

... --> 01/2005

R8207762

400

02/2005 --> 10/2006

11/2006 --> ...

118

118
413 437 435 449 434

413

401

432

402

438

402

432
436

442

405
413

438

401

403

404442

413

405 436

435

434
118 437

413

437

435

401

443

444



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

0400 GASARMATUREN
0401 GASSCHIEBER 61314591    ....               11/06

GASSCHIEBER B/P 60000015    B/P . ..               10/06
GASSCHIEBER 60000016    NAT ....               10/06

0402 ELEKTROVENTILE B/P (Satz) 60081860    B/P . ..              
ELEKTROVENTILE NAT (Satz) 60081859    NAT ....              

0403 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....               01/05
0404 TRAGKNAGGE 61316399    ....               01/05
0405 KUPPELSTUCK 61317012    ....               01/05
0413 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0432 FORMDICHTUNG (/Elektroventil) 61013018    ....              
0434 RUNDDICHTRING D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....              
0435 RUNDDICHTRING D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....               02/05

RUNDDICHTRING D: 17.1-1.6 60021061-42 ....               01/05
0436 RUNDDICHTRING D: 22-2.6 60021061-40 ....               01/05
0437 PLATTENVENTIL D: 5.5 61306720    NAT .                01/05

PLATTENVENTIL D: 4.2 60000017    B/P .                02/05 10/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 5.5 60000020    B/P .                  11/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 3.6 60000495    B/P .                11/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 5 60000496    B/P .               11/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 4.2 61302440    B/P .                01/05
PLATTENVENTIL D: 6.3 60000018    NAT ..                 02/05 10/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 8.0 60000019    NAT .               02/05 10/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 5.5 60000020    NAT .                02/05 10/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 5 60000496    NAT .                11/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 5.2 60000497    NAT ..                 11/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 5.7 60000498    NAT .               11/06
PLATTENVENTIL D: 6.3 61013016-05 NAT ..                 01/05
PLATTENVENTIL D: 8.0 61013016-08 NAT .               01/05

0438 SCHRAUBE CLXS M 5-45 61014414    ....              
0442 SCHRAUBE CBLSX M 4-20 61014415    ....               01/05
0443 DICHTUNG 574279      ....              
0444 ZUNDER 61311269    ....               11/06
0449 DRUCKABNAHMESCHRAUBE 61016378    ....               02/05

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0400 ARMAZON GAS
0401 VALVULA GAS 61314591    ....               11/06

VALVULA GAS B/P 60000015    B/P . ..               10/06
VALVULA GAS NATURAL 60000016    NAT ....               10/06

0402 ELECTROVALVULAS B/P (Bolsa) 60081860    B/P . ..              
ELECTROVALVULAS NAT (Bolsa) 60081859    NAT ....              

0403 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ....               01/05
0404 PATA DE SOPORTE 61316399    ....               01/05
0405 RACOR 61317012    ....               01/05
0413 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0432 JUNTA (/Electrovalvula) 61013018    ....              
0434 JUNTA TORICA D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....              
0435 JUNTA TORICA D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....               02/05

JUNTA TORICA D: 17.1-1.6 60021061-42 ....               01/05
0436 JUNTA TORICA D: 22-2.6 60021061-40 ....               01/05
0437 DIAFRAGMA D: 5.5 61306720    NAT .                01/05

DIAFRAGMA D: 4.2 60000017    B/P .                02/05 10/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 5.5 60000020    B/P .                  11/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 3.6 60000495    B/P .                11/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 5 60000496    B/P .               11/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 4.2 61302440    B/P .                01/05
DIAFRAGMA D: 6.3 60000018    NAT ..                 02/05 10/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 8.0 60000019    NAT .               02/05 10/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 5.5 60000020    NAT .                02/05 10/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 5 60000496    NAT .                11/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 5.2 60000497    NAT ..                 11/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 5.7 60000498    NAT .               11/06
DIAFRAGMA D: 6.3 61013016-05 NAT ..                 01/05
DIAFRAGMA D: 8.0 61013016-08 NAT .               01/05

0438 TORNILLO CLXS M 5-45 61014414    ....              
0442 TORNILLO CBLXS M 4-20 61014415    ....               01/05
0443 JUNTA IP44 NAC 504 574279      ....              
0444 ENCENDEDOR 61311269    ....               11/06
0449 TORNILLO DE TOMA DE PRESION 61016378    ....               02/05

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0400 GRUPPO GAS
0401 VALVOLA GAS 61314591    ....               11/06

VALVOLA GAS GPL 60000015    B/P . ..               10/06
VALVOLA GAS METANO 60000016    NAT ....               10/06

0402 ELETTROVALVOLE GPL (Sacchetto) 60081860    B/P . ..              
ELETTROVALVOLE MET (Sacchetto) 60081859    NAT ....              

0403 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ....               01/05
0404 STAFFA DI SUPPORTO 61316399    ....               01/05
0405 RACCORDO 61317012    ....               01/05
0413 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0432 GUARNIZIONE (/Elettrovalvola) 61013018    ....              
0434 ANELLO OR D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....              
0435 ANELLO OR D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....               02/05

ANELLO OR D: 17.1-1.6 60021061-42 ....               01/05
0436 ANELLO OR D: 22-2.6 60021061-40 ....               01/05
0437 DIAFRAMMA D: 5.5 61306720    NAT .                01/05

DIAFRAMMA D: 4.2 60000017    B/P .                02/05 10/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 5.5 60000020    B/P .                  11/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 3.6 60000495    B/P .                11/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 5 60000496    B/P .               11/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 4.2 61302440    B/P .                01/05
DIAFRAMMA D: 6.3 60000018    NAT ..                 02/05 10/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 8.0 60000019    NAT .               02/05 10/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 5.5 60000020    NAT .                02/05 10/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 5 60000496    NAT .                11/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 5.2 60000497    NAT ..                 11/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 5.7 60000498    NAT .               11/06
DIAFRAMMA D: 6.3 61013016-05 NAT ..                 01/05
DIAFRAMMA D: 8.0 61013016-08 NAT .               01/05

0438 VITE CLXS M 5-45 61014414    ....              
0442 VITE CBLXS M 4-20 61014415    ....               01/05
0443 GUARNIZIONE IP44 NAC 504 574279      ....              
0444 TRASFORMATORE ACCENSIONE 61311269    ....               11/06
0449 VITE PRESA PRESSIONE 61016378    ....               02/05

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0400 ARMATURE GAZ
0401 VANNE GAZ STD 61314591    ....               11/06

VANNE GAZ B/P 60000015    B/P . ..               10/06
VANNE GAZ NAT 60000016    NAT ....               10/06

0402 ELECTROVANNES B/P (Pochette) 60081860    B/P . ..              
ELECTROVANNES NAT (Pochette) 60081859    NAT ....              

0403 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....               01/05
0404 PATTE SUPPORT 61316399    ....               01/05
0405 RACCORD 61317012    ....               01/05
0413 JOINT PLAT D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0432 JOINT DE FORME (/Electrovanne) 61013018    ....              
0434 JOINT TORIQUE D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....              
0435 JOINT TORIQUE D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....               02/05

JOINT TORIQUE D: 17.1-1.6 60021061-42 ....               01/05
0436 JOINT TORIQUE D: 22-2.6 60021061-40 ....               01/05
0437 DIAPHRAGME D: 5.5 61306720    NAT .                01/05

DIAPHRAGME D: 4.2 60000017    B/P .                02/05 10/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 5.5 60000020    B/P .                  11/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 3.6 60000495    B/P .                11/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 5 60000496    B/P .               11/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 4.2 61302440    B/P .                01/05
DIAPHRAGME D: 6.3 60000018    NAT ..                 02/05 10/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 8.0 60000019    NAT .               02/05 10/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 5.5 60000020    NAT .                02/05 10/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 5 60000496    NAT .                11/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 5.2 60000497    NAT ..                 11/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 5.7 60000498    NAT .               11/06
DIAPHRAGME D: 6.3 61013016-05 NAT ..                 01/05
DIAPHRAGME D: 8.0 61013016-08 NAT .               01/05

0438 VIS CLXS M 5-45 61014414    ....              
0442 VIS CBLXS M 4-20 61014415    ....               01/05
0443 JOINT DE FORME 574279      ....              
0444 ALLUMEUR 61311269    ....               11/06
0449 VIS DE PRISE DE PRESSION 61016378    ....               02/05

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0400 GAS SECTION
0401 GAS VALVE 61314591    ....               11/06

GAS VALVE LPG 60000015    B/P . ..               10/06
GAS VALVE NAT 60000016    NAT ....               10/06

0402 SOLENOID VALVES KIT LPG 60081860    B/P . ..              
SOLENOID VALVES KIT NAT 60081859    NAT ....              

0403 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....               01/05
0404 SUPPORT BRACKET 61316399    ....               01/05
0405 CONNECTION 61317012    ....               01/05
0413 SHEET GASKET D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0432 GASKET (/Solenoid valve) 61013018    ....              
0434 O-RING D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....              
0435 O-RING D: 14.1-1.6 60021061-41 ....               02/05

O-RING D: 17.1-1.6 60021061-42 ....               01/05
0436 O-RING D: 22-2.6 60021061-40 ....               01/05
0437 RESTRICTOR D: 5.5 61306720    NAT .                01/05

RESTRICTOR D: 4.2 60000017    B/P .                02/05 10/06
RESTRICTOR D: 5.5 60000020    B/P .                  11/06
RESTRICTOR D: 3.6 60000495    B/P .                11/06
RESTRICTOR D: 5 60000496    B/P .               11/06
RESTRICTOR D: 4.2 61302440    B/P .                01/05
RESTRICTOR D: 6.3 60000018    NAT ..                 02/05 10/06
RESTRICTOR D: 8.0 60000019    NAT .               02/05 10/06
RESTRICTOR D: 5.5 60000020    NAT .                02/05 10/06
RESTRICTOR D: 5 60000496    NAT .                11/06
RESTRICTOR D: 5.2 60000497    NAT ..                 11/06
RESTRICTOR D: 5.7 60000498    NAT .               11/06
RESTRICTOR D: 6.3 61013016-05 NAT ..                 01/05
RESTRICTOR D: 8.0 61013016-08 NAT .               01/05

0438 SCREW CLXS M 5-45 61014414    ....              
0442 SCREW CBLXS M 4-20 61014415    ....               01/05
0443 GASKET (SPARK GENERATOR) 574279      ....              
0444 IGNITER 61311269    ....               11/06
0449 PRESSURE TEST POINT SCREW 61016378    ....               02/05

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 C

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 V

MC

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 F

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
8 F

F

5

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

6

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

R8207763

500
548

586

513

511

514

582

586

580
581

529

540

538

525

504

502
566

530
575 543 553

532

520
564

569
518

523

522 534

587

579

585

644

610

635

627

629

591

516

556

113

521 508 509

574

505

508

509

570

526

592



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

0500 HYDRAULIKBLOCK
0502 MOTOR 3-WEGE-VENTIL 997147      ....              
0504 SCHRAUBE M4X102 990438      ....              
0505 MOTORHALTER 65100770    ....              
0508 O-RING 990488      ....              
0509 O-RING 990489      ....              
0511 LUFTABLASSVENTIL + O-RING 995865      ....              
0513 BEFESTIGUNGSBUGEL,RUCKLAUFROHR 65100038    ....              
0514 SCHNELLVERBINDUNGSGABEL 65100421    ....              
0516 WASSER/WASSER-WARMEBLOCK 61313050    ....              
0518 RUNDDICHTRING D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0520 SCHRAUBE CX M 5-12 61011224    ....              
0521 UMLEITVENTILDECKEL 990390      ....              
0522 WASSER/WASSER-WARMEAUSTAUSCHER 61314111    ....              
0523 RUNDDICHTRING D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0525 NADELN 61313804    ....              
0526 SCHNELLVERBINDUNGSGABEL 990385      ....              
0529 SCHRAUBE HX M 5-12 61010131    ....              
0530 SCHRAUBE HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0532 O-RING 990387      ....              
0534 DICHTUNG 65100513    ....              
0538 PUMPENMOTOR 61315654    ....              
0540 DICHTUNG MOTORKOPF 998738      ....              
0543 SANITARFLUSSWACHTER 995948      ....              
0548 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0553 SCHRAUBE M4X16 65101433    ....              
0556 SCHRAUBE M6X15 65101434    ....              
0564 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0566 SANITARWASSEREINLAUFANSCHLUSS 65101009    ....              
0569 AUSTAUSCHERDICHTUNG 65104334    ....              
0570 RUCKSCHLAGFEDER F. UMLEITVENTIL 65101008    ....              
0574 GRUPPE ABLEITVENTILVERSCHLUSS 65105144    ....              
0575 O-RING 990392      ....              
0579 BYPASSROHR 61313869    ....              
0580 O-RING 990393      ....              
0581 RUCKLAUFFLANSCH 995932      ....              
0582 MEHRFACHROHR 65104681    ....              
0585 O-RING 995976      ....              
0586 O-RING 998424      ....              
0587 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/8 573521      ....              
0591 SCHRAUBE CBLS M 5-22 61314408    ....              
0592 WARTUNGSKIT UMSCHALTWEICHE 65101288    ....              

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0500 BLOQUE HIDRAULICO
0502 CABEZA MOTORIZADA VALVULA 3 VÍAS 997147      ....              
0504 TORNILLO M4X102 MM 990438      ....              
0505 GRUPO SOPORTE MOTOR 65100770    ....              
0508 O-RING 990488      ....              
0509 O-RING 990489      ....              
0511 PURGADOR DE AIRE COMPLETA + OR 995865      ....              
0513 ABRAZADERA FIJACION TUBO RETORNO 65100038    ....              
0514 CLIP FIJACION RAPIDA 65100421    ....              
0516 GRUPO SANITARIO EQUIPADO 61313050    ....              
0518 JUNTA TORICA D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0520 TORNILLO CX M 5-12 61011224    ....              
0521 TAPON VALVULA DESVIADORA 990390      ....              
0522 INTERCAMBIADOR SANITARIO 16 61314111    ....              
0523 JUNTA TORICA D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0525 AGUJA 61313804    ....              
0526 CLIP FIJACION RAPIDA 990385      ....              
0529 TORNILLO HX M 5-12 61010131    ....              
0530 TORNILLO HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0532 O-RING 990387      ....              
0534 JUNTA 65100513    ....              
0538 MOTOR BOMBA 61315654    ....              
0540 JUNTA MOTOR BOMBA CIRCULADORA 998738      ....              
0543 FLUSOSTATO SANITARIO 995948      ....              
0548 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0553 TORNILLO M4X16 65101433    ....              
0556 TORNILLO M6X15 65101434    ....              
0564 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0566 RACOR ENTRADA SANITARIO 65101009    ....              
0569 JUNTA INTERCAMBIADOR 65104334    ....              
0570 MUELLE RETORNO VALVULA DESVIADORA 65101008    ....              
0574 CONJUNTO OBTURADOR 65105144    ....              
0575 O-RING 990392      ....              
0579 TUBO BY-PASS 61313869    ....              
0580 O-RING 990393      ....              
0581 PLETINA RETORNO CALEFACCION 995932      ....              
0582 CUERPO MULTIFUNCION 65104681    ....              
0585 O-RING 995976      ....              
0586 O-RING 998424      ....              
0587 JUNTA 3/8 573521      ....              
0591 TORNILLO CBLS M 5-22 61314408    ....              
0592 MANTENIMIENTO VALVULA 3VIE (KIT) 65101288    ....              

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0500 BLOCCO IDRAULICO
0502 TESTA MOTORIZZATA VALVOLA A 3 VIE 997147      ....              
0504 VITE M4X102MM 990438      ....              
0505 GRUPPO SUPPORTO MOTORE 65100770    ....              
0508 O-RING 990488      ....              
0509 O-RING 990489      ....              
0511 VALVOLA SFOGO ARIA + O-RING 995865      ....              
0513 STAFFA FISSAGGIO TUBO RITORNO 65100038    ....              
0514 FORCHETTA ATTACCO RAPIDO 65100421    ....              
0516 BLOCCO SANITARIO COMPLETO 61313050    ....              
0518 ANELLO OR D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0520 VITE CX M 5-12 61011224    ....              
0521 TAPPO VALVOLA DEVIATRICE 990390      ....              
0522 SCAMBIATORE SANITARIO 16 61314111    ....              
0523 ANELLO OR D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0525 FORCELLA 61313804    ....              
0526 FORCHETTA ATTACCO RAPIDO 990385      ....              
0529 VITE HX M 5-12 61010131    ....              
0530 VITE HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0532 O-RING 990387      ....              
0534 GUARNIZIONA PIATTA 65100513    ....              
0538 MOTORE POMPA 61315654    ....              
0540 GUARNIZIONE MOTORE CIRCOLATORE 998738      ....              
0543 FLUSSOSTATO SANITARIO 995948      ....              
0548 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0553 VITE M4X16 65101433    ....              
0556 VITE M6X15 65101434    ....              
0564 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0566 RACCORDO ENTRATA SANITARIO 65101009    ....              
0569 GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE 65104334    ....              
0570 MOLLA RITORNO VALVOLA DEVIATRICE 65101008    ....              
0574 ASSIEME OTTURATORE 65105144    ....              
0575 O-RING 990392      ....              
0579 TUBO BY-PASS 61313869    ....              
0580 O-RING 990393      ....              
0581 FLANGIA RITORNO 995932      ....              
0582 CORPO MULTIFUNZIONI 65104681    ....              
0585 O-RING 995976      ....              
0586 O-RING 998424      ....              
0587 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/8 573521      ....              
0591 VITE CBLS M 5-22 61314408    ....              
0592 MANUTENZIONE VALVOLA 3VIE (KIT) 65101288    ....              

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0500 BLOC HYDRAULIQUE
0502 TETE MOTORISEE VANNE 3 VOIES 997147      ....              
0504 VIS M 4-102 990438      ....              
0505 SUPPORT MOTEUR 65100770    ....              
0508 JOINT 990488      ....              
0509 JOINT 990489      ....              
0511 PURGEUR D'AIR + JOINT 995865      ....              
0513 PATTE DE FIXATION TUBE RETOUR 65100038    ....              
0514 ATTACHE RAPIDE 65100421    ....              
0516 BLOC SANITAIRE EQUIPE 61313050    ....              
0518 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0520 VIS CX M 5-12 61011224    ....              
0521 BOUCHON VALVE DEVIATRICE 990390      ....              
0522 ECHANGEUR SANITAIRE 16 PLAQUES 61314111    ....              
0523 JOINT TORIQUE D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0525 EPINGLE 61313804    ....              
0526 ATTACHE RAPIDE 990385      ....              
0529 VIS HX M 5-12 61010131    ....              
0530 VIS HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0532 JOINT 990387      ....              
0534 JOINT 65100513    ....              
0538 MOTEUR CIRCULATEUR 61315654    ....              
0540 JOINT MOTEUR CIRCULATEUR 998738      ....              
0543 DEBISTAT SANITAIRE IMIT 995948      ....              
0548 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0553 VIS M 4-16 65101433    ....              
0556 VIS M 6-15 65101434    ....              
0564 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0566 RACCORD ENTREE SANITAIRE 65101009    ....              
0569 JOINT ECHANGEUR 65104334    ....              
0570 RESSORT RETOUR VALVE DEVIA. 65101008    ....              
0574 OBTURATEUR ENSEMBLE 65105144    ....              
0575 JOINT 990392      ....              
0579 TUBE BY-PASS 61313869    ....              
0580 JOINT 990393      ....              
0581 BRIDE RETOUR 995932      ....              
0582 CORPS MULTIFONCTION 65104681    ....              
0585 JOINT TORIQUE 995976      ....              
0586 JOINT C4-D17,04 (10P) 998424      ....              
0587 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/8 573521      ....              
0591 VIS CBLS M 5-22 61314408    ....              
0592 REFECTION VANNE 3 VOIES (KIT) 65101288    ....              

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0500 HYDRAULIC BLOCK
0502 MOTOR (3-WAY VALVE) 997147      ....              
0504 SCREW (M4X102) 990438      ....              
0505 MOTOR SUPPORT 65100770    ....              
0508 O-RING 990488      ....              
0509 O-RING 990489      ....              
0511 AUTO AIR VENT WITH O-RING 995865      ....              
0513 FIXING BRACKET (RETURN PIPE) 65100038    ....              
0514 U-CLIP 65100421    ....              
0516 WATER/WATER HEAT BLOCK ASSY 61313050    ....              
0518 O-RING D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0520 SCREW CX M 5-12 61011224    ....              
0521 PLUG (DIVERTER VALVE) 990390      ....              
0522 WATER / WATER HEAT EXCHANGER 16 61314111    ....              
0523 O-RING D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0525 PIN 61313804    ....              
0526 U-CLIP 990385      ....              
0529 SCREW HX M 5-12 61010131    ....              
0530 SCREW HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0532 O-RING 990387      ....              
0534 GASKET 65100513    ....              
0538 PUMP MOTOR 61315654    ....              
0540 GASKET (PUMP HEAD) 998738      ....              
0543 D.H.W. FLOW SWITCH 995948      ....              
0548 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0553 SCREW (M4X16) 65101433    ....              
0556 SCREW (M6X15) 65101434    ....              
0564 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0566 MANIFOLD (C.W. INLET) 65101009    ....              
0569 EXCHANGER GASKET 65104334    ....              
0570 SPRING (DIVERTER VALVE) 65101008    ....              
0574 ASSEMBLED SHUTTER 65105144    ....              
0575 O-RING 990392      ....              
0579 BYPASS TUBE 61313869    ....              
0580 O-RING 990393      ....              
0581 FLANGE (C.H. RETURN) 995932      ....              
0582 MANIFOLD (C.H. RETURN) 65104681    ....              
0585 O-RING 995976      ....              
0586 O-RING 998424      ....              
0587 GASKET 3/8 573521      ....              
0591 SCREW CBLS M 5-22 61314408    ....              
0592 SERVICE KIT (DIVERTER VALVE) 65101288    ....              

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 C

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 V

MC

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 F

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
8 F

F

7

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

8

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

R8207764

600

649

601

620

614
615

642

629

604

661

636

652

657

659

662

647

643
646

630

612

608

630

652 658 630

632

625

610 636611

635

603

602

655

656

644

645

612

605

628

648
582

113

516

579

516

632

619

516

636

609

636

639

641

638

640

650
637

660

602



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

0600 WARMWASSERSPEICHER
0601 WARMWASSERSPEICHER 20L 61313378    ....              

FLANSCHVERBINDUNG 61317345    ....              
0602 ABLASSHAHN KOMPLETT (Satz) 60081028    ....              
0603 FUHLER NTC 65101435    ....              
0604 CLIP 61012983    ....              
0605 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0608 KURZSCHLUSSROHR 61313098    ....              
0609 STOPFEN 999473      ....              
0610 AUSTRITTSROHR HEIZUNG 61313806    ....              
0611 VERSCHLUSS 61313809    ....              
0612 SCHNELLVERBINDUNGSGABEL 990385      ....              
0614 TRAGER 61303369    ....              
0615 SCHRAUBE HSX M 5-8 61302631    ....              
0619 SCHRAUBE HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0620 THERMISTOR 61314258    ....              
0625 SCHNELLVERBINDUNGSGABEL 997153      ....              
0628 O-RING 998424      ....              
0629 KALTWASSERROHR 61401039    ....              
0630 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/4 573520      ....              
0632 RUNDDICHTRING D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0635 WARMWASSERROHR 61313084    ....              
0636 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0637 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 7 BAR 61304749    ....              
0638 PVC-ROHR D: 13x17 L: 1M 60081266-02 ....              
0639 MUTTER 1/2» DI: 12 60020747-28 ....              
0640 SICHERHEITSVENTIL (Satz) 61317360    ....              
0641 ANSCHLUSSROHR 61010430    ....              
0642 AUSDEHNUNGSGEFAß 7L 65100471    ....              
0643 CLIP 61001674    ....              
0644 AUSDEHUNGSGEF#AROHR 61314399    ....              
0645 O-RING 995976      ....              
0646 RUNDDICHTRING D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0647 RUNDDICHTRING D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 ....              
0648 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/8 573521      ....              
0649 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 998447      ....              
0650 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 7 BAR 60000437    ....              
0652 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1/2 573528      ....              
0655 UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 100°C 61010572    ....              
0656 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0657 ROHR EXPANSIONSKESSEL 61313938    ....              
0658 VORLAUFGRUPPE 65100469    ....              
0659 EXPANSIONSKESSEL 0.5L 65101005    ....              
0660 FEDER 65100449    ....              
0661 RUNDDICHTRING D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ....              
0662 PLATTENVENTIL WASSER D: 18.4 60000228    ....              

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0600 BALON
0601 BALON 20L 61313378    ....              

JUNTA BRIDA 61317345    ....              
0602 PURGADOR EQUIPADO (Bolsa) 60081028    ....              
0603 SONDA NTC 65101435    ....              
0604 CLIP 61012983    ....              
0605 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0608 TUBO DE CIRCUITO CORTO 61313098    ....              
0609 BY-PASS FUGAS 999473      ....              
0610 TUBO SALIDA CALEFACCION 61313806    ....              
0611 TAPON 61313809    ....              
0612 CLIP FIJACION RAPIDA 990385      ....              
0614 SOPORTE 61303369    ....              
0615 TORNILLO HSX M 5-8 61302631    ....              
0619 TORNILLO HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0620 TERMISTANCIA 61314258    ....              
0625 CLIP FIJACION RAPIDA 997153      ....              
0628 O-RING 998424      ....              
0629 TUBO AGUA FRIA SANITARIA 61401039    ....              
0630 JUNTA 3/4 573520      ....              
0632 JUNTA TORICA D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0635 TUBO AGUA CALIENTE 61313084    ....              
0636 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0637 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 7 BARS 61304749    ....              
0638 TUBO PVC D: 13x17 L: 1M 60081266-02 ....              
0639 TUERCA 1/2» ESP: 12 60020747-28 ....              
0640 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD (Bolsa) 61317360    ....              
0641 CODO DE EMPALME 61010430    ....              
0642 VASO DE EXPANSION 7L 65100471    ....              
0643 CLIP 61001674    ....              
0644 TUBO VASO DE EXPANSION 61314399    ....              
0645 O-RING 995976      ....              
0646 JUNTA TORICA D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0647 JUNTA TORICA D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 ....              
0648 JUNTA 3/8 573521      ....              
0649 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 3BAR 1/4 998447      ....              
0650 VALVULA 7 BARS 60000437    ....              
0652 JUNTA 1/2 573528      ....              
0655 SEGURIDAD TERMICA 100°C 61010572    ....              
0656 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0657 TUBO DEL VASO DE EXPANSION 61313938    ....              
0658 GRUPO ENVÍO CIRCUITO 65100469    ....              
0659 VASO DE EXPANSION SANITA. 0.5L 65101005    ....              
0660 MUELLE 65100449    ....              
0661 JUNTA TORICA D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ....              
0662 DIAFRAGMA AGUA D: 18.4 60000228    ....              

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0600 SERBATOIO
0601 SERBATOIO 20L 61313378    ....              

GUARNIZIONE 61317345    ....              
0602 SPURGO COMPLETO (Kit) 60081028    ....              
0603 SONDA NTC 65101435    ....              
0604 CLIP 61012983    ....              
0605 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0608 TUBO DI RICIRCOLO 61313098    ....              
0609 BY-PASS FUGAS 999473      ....              
0610 TUBO MANDATA RISCALDAMENTO 61313806    ....              
0611 TAPPO 61313809    ....              
0612 FORCHETTA ATTACCO RAPIDO 990385      ....              
0614 SUPPORTO 61303369    ....              
0615 VITE HSX M 5-8 61302631    ....              
0619 VITE HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0620 TERMISTORE 61314258    ....              
0625 FORCHETTA ATTACCO RAPIDO 997153      ....              
0628 O-RING 998424      ....              
0629 TUBO ACQUA FREDDA SANITARIA 61401039    ....              
0630 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/4 573520      ....              
0632 ANELLO OR D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0635 TUBO ACQUA CALDA 61313084    ....              
0636 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0637 VALVOLA SICUREZZA 7 BAR 61304749    ....              
0638 TUBO PVC D: 13x17 LUNG : 1M 60081266-02 ....              
0639 DADO 1/2» SPESS. : 12 60020747-28 ....              
0640 VALVOLA SICUREZZA (Sacchetto) 61317360    ....              
0641 CURVA DI RACCORDO 61010430    ....              
0642 VASO ESPANSIONE 7L 65100471    ....              
0643 CLIP 61001674    ....              
0644 TUBO VASO ESPANSIONE 61314399    ....              
0645 O-RING 995976      ....              
0646 ANELLO OR D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0647 ANELLO OR D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 ....              
0648 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/8 573521      ....              
0649 VALVOLA DI SICUREZZA IDRAULICA 3BAR 1/4 998447      ....              
0650 VALVOLA 7 BAR 60000437    ....              
0652 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1/2 573528      ....              
0655 SICUREZZA TERMICA 100°C 61010572    ....              
0656 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0657 TUBO DEL VASO ESPANSIONE 61313938    ....              
0658 GRUPPO MANDATA 65100469    ....              
0659 VASO D'ESPANSIONE SANITA. 0.5L 65101005    ....              
0660 MOLLETTA ATTACCO RAPIDO D.18 65100449    ....              
0661 ANELLO OR D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ....              
0662 DIAFRAMMA ACQUA D: 18.4 60000228    ....              

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0600 BALLON
0601 BALLON 20L 61313378    ....              

JOINT BRIDE 61317345    ....              
0602 PURGEUR EQUIPE (Pochette) 60081028    ....              
0603 SONDE NTC 65101435    ....              
0604 CLIP 61012983    ....              
0605 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0608 TUBE CIRCUIT COURT 61313098    ....              
0609 BY-PASS 999473      ....              
0610 TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 61313806    ....              
0611 BOUCHON 61313809    ....              
0612 ATTACHE RAPIDE 990385      ....              
0614 SUPPORT 61303369    ....              
0615 VIS HSX M 5-8 61302631    ....              
0619 VIS HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0620 THERMISTANCE 61314258    ....              
0625 ATTACHE RAPIDE 997153      ....              
0628 JOINT C4-D17,04 (10P) 998424      ....              
0629 TUBE EAU FROIDE SANITAIRE 61401039    ....              
0630 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/4 573520      ....              
0632 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0635 TUBE EAU CHAUDE 61313084    ....              
0636 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0637 SOUPAPE DE SECURITE 7 BARS 61304749    ....              
0638 TUBE PVC D: 13x17 L: 1M 60081266-02 ....              
0639 ECROU 1/2» EP: 12 60020747-28 ....              
0640 SOUPAPE DE SECURITE (Pochette) 61317360    ....              
0641 DOUILLE DE RACCORDEMENT 61010430    ....              
0642 VASE D'EXPANSION 7L 65100471    ....              
0643 CLIP 61001674    ....              
0644 TUBE VASE D'EXPANSION 61314399    ....              
0645 JOINT TORIQUE 995976      ....              
0646 JOINT TORIQUE D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0647 JOINT TORIQUE D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 ....              
0648 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/8 573521      ....              
0649 VALVE SECURITE HYDRAU 3BAR 1/4 998447      ....              
0650 SOUPAPE 7 BARS 60000437    ....              
0652 JOINT 1/2 573528      ....              
0655 SECURITE THERMIQUE 100°C 61010572    ....              
0656 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0657 TUBE DE VASE D'EXPANSION 61313938    ....              
0658 GROUPE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65100469    ....              
0659 VASE D'EXPANSION SANITAIRE 0.5 L 65101005    ....              
0660 RESSORT 65100449    ....              
0661 JOINT TORIQUE D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ....              
0662 DIAPHRAGME EAU D: 18.4 60000228    ....              

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0600 HOT WATER TANK
0601 HOT WATER TANK 20L 61313378    ....              

GASKET 61317345    ....              
0602 DRAIN SCREW ASSY 60081028    ....              
0603 PROBE NTC 65101435    ....              
0604 CLIP 61012983    ....              
0605 CLIP 61010609    ....              
0608 SHORT CIRCUIT TUBE 61313098    ....              
0609 BY-PASS 999473      ....              
0610 HEATING FLOW BEND 61313806    ....              
0611 PLUG 61313809    ....              
0612 U-CLIP 990385      ....              
0614 SUPPORT 61303369    ....              
0615 SCREW HSX M 5-8 61302631    ....              
0619 SCREW HSX M 4-8 61016449    ....              
0620 THERMISTOR 61314258    ....              
0625 U-CLIP 997153      ....              
0628 O-RING 998424      ....              
0629 COLD WATER TUBE 61401039    ....              
0630 GASKET 3/4 573520      ....              
0632 O-RING D: 17-4 60024164-51 ....              
0635 HOT WATER BEND 61313084    ....              
0636 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0637 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 7 BARS 61304749    ....              
0638 TUBE PVC D: 13x17 L: 1M 60081266-02 ....              
0639 NUT 1/2» THICK: 12 60020747-28 ....              
0640 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE KIT 61317360    ....              
0641 CONNECTING PIPE 61010430    ....              
0642 EXPANSION VESSEL 7L 65100471    ....              
0643 CLIP 61001674    ....              
0644 PIPE (EXPANSION VESSEL) 61314399    ....              
0645 O-RING 995976      ....              
0646 O-RING D: 13.6-2.7 60021061-18 ....              
0647 O-RING D: 12.3-2.4 60024164-47 ....              
0648 GASKET 3/8 573521      ....              
0649 SAFETY VALVE 998447      ....              
0650 VALVE 7 BARS 60000437    ....              
0652 GASKET 1/2 573528      ....              
0655 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 100C 61010572    ....              
0656 CLIP 61010050    ....              
0657 EXPANSION VESSEL TUBE 61313938    ....              
0658 FLOW GROUP 65100469    ....              
0659 EXPANSION  VESSEL 0.5L 65101005    ....              
0660 SPRING 65100449    ....              
0661 O-RING D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ....              
0662 WATER RESTRICTOR D: 18.4 60000228    ....              

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 C

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 V

MC

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 F

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
8 F

F

9

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

10

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

R8207765

700

733

742

732

731

726

702

701

706

707

748

727
728

730

725

710

708

709
734

714

713

712

723

703

705

706

748

711



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

0700 ELEKTROKASTEN
0701 KISTENBODEN 61303242    ....              
0702 ANSCHLUSSLEISTE 61002725    ....              
0703 WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 1/4 569390      ....              
0705 MANOMETER 61314357    ....              
0706 LED-DIODEN-TRANSMITTER 61303464    ....              
0707 GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG 60000390    ....               10/06

GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG 60000484    ....               11/06
0708 BLECHSCHRAUBE D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ....              
0709 ZUNDER 61002105-20 ....               10/06
0710 TRAGKNAGGE 61304977    ....              
0711 ABDECKUNG SCHALTKASTEN 61309689    ....               03/04
0712 SCHEIBE 61303830    ....              
0713 ABDECKUNG KNOPFEN 61314686    ....              
0714 WEISS KNOPF 61313799    ....              
0723 TUR KOMPLETT 61317011    ....              
0725 KABEL WARMESCHALTER 61312402    ....              
0726 SICHERUNG 250V 2A 61003456    ....              
0727 SICHERUNG 250V 1.25A 61003635    ....              
0728 SICHERUNG 250V 0.315A 61307845    ....              
0730 STROMKABEL 61311903    ....              
0731 KABEL 61305217    ..                 10/06

KABEL 61311871    ..                 11/06
0732 KABEL 60000563    ..               11/06

KABEL 61310977    ..               10/06
0733 KABELBUNDEL 60000524    .                  11/06

KABELBUNDEL 61314366    ..               10/06
KABELBUNDEL 61314368    .                  10/06
KABELBUNDEL 61315548    .                 10/06
KABELBUNDEL 60000561    ..               11/06
KABELBUNDEL 60000560    .                 11/06

0734 MASSEKABEL 61305498    ....              
0742 KABEL, UMWALZPUMPE 65100481    ....              
0748 GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG LEISTUNG 61313103    ....              

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0700 CAJA ELECTRICA
0701 FONDO DE CAJON 61303242    ....              
0702 PASADOR DE CONEXION 61002725    ....              
0703 JUNTA 1/4 569390      ....              
0705 MANOMETRO 61314357    ....              
0706 TRANSMISOR DIODO ELECTRO. 61303464    ....              
0707 CIRCUITOS IMPRESOS 60000390    ....               10/06

CIRCUITOS IMPRESOS 60000484    ....               11/06
0708 TORNILLO CHAPA D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ....              
0709 ENCENDEDOR 61002105-20 ....               10/06
0710 PATA DE SOPORTE 61304977    ....              
0711 TAPADERA CAJA ELECTRICA 61309689    ....               03/04
0712 CRISTAL 61303830    ....              
0713 TAPA MANDOS 61314686    ....              
0714 MANDO BLANCO 61313799    ....              
0723 PUERTA EQUIPADA 61317011    ....              
0725 CABLEADO DE TERMOSTATO 61312402    ....              
0726 FUSIBLE 250V 2A CONTEMPORIZADO 61003456    ....              
0727 FUSIBLE 250V 1.25A CONTEMPOR. 61003635    ....              
0728 FUSIBLE 250V 0.315A CONTEMPOR. 61307845    ....              
0730 CABLEADO ELECTRICO 61311903    ....              
0731 CABLEADO 61305217    ..                 10/06

CABLEADO 61311871    ..                 11/06
0732 CABLEADO 60000563    ..               11/06

CABLEADO 61310977    ..               10/06
0733 CONJUNTO DE CABLES 60000524    .                  11/06

CONJUNTO DE CABLES 61314366    ..               10/06
CONJUNTO DE CABLES 61314368    .                  10/06
CONJUNTO DE CABLES 61315548    .                 10/06
CONJUNTO DE CABLES 60000561    ..               11/06
CONJUNTO DE CABLES 60000560    .                 11/06

0734 CABLEADO DE MASA 61305498    ....              
0742 CABLE CIRCULADOR 65100481    ....              
0748 CIRCUITO IMPRESO 61313103    ....              

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0700 SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0701 PARTE INFERIORE 61303242    ....              
0702 BARRETTA DI CONNESSIONE 61002725    ....              
0703 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 1/4 569390      ....              
0705 MANOMETRO 61314357    ....              
0706 TRASMETTI. SPIA LED 61303464    ....              
0707 CIRCUITI STAMPATI 60000390    ....               10/06

CIRCUITI STAMPATI 60000484    ....               11/06
0708 VITE AUTOFIL. D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ....              
0709 TRASFORMATORE AC 61002105-20 ....               10/06
0710 STAFFA DI SUPPORTO 61304977    ....              
0711 COPERCHIO SCATOLA ELETTRICA 61309689    ....               03/04
0712 VETRO 61303830    ....              
0713 COPERCHIO DELLE MANOPOLE 61314686    ....              
0714 MANOPOLA BIANCA 61313799    ....              
0723 SPORTELLO COMPLETO 61317011    ....              
0725 CABLAGGIO TERMOSTATO 61312402    ....              
0726 FUSIBILE 250V 2A TEMPORIZZATO 61003456    ....              
0727 FUSIBILE 250V 1.25A TEMP. 61003635    ....              
0728 FUSIBILE 250V 0.315A TEMP. 61307845    ....              
0730 CABLAGGIO D ALIMENTAZIONE 61311903    ....              
0731 CABLAGGIO 61305217    ..                 10/06

CABLAGGIO 61311871    ..                 11/06
0732 CABLAGGIO 60000563    ..               11/06

CABLAGGIO 61310977    ..               10/06
0733 FASCIO CABLAGGI 60000524    .                  11/06

FASCIO CABLAGGI 61314366    ..               10/06
FASCIO CABLAGGI 61314368    .                  10/06
FASCIO CABLAGGI 61315548    .                 10/06
FASCIO CABLAGGI 60000561    ..               11/06
FASCIO CABLAGGI 60000560    .                 11/06

0734 CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 61305498    ....              
0742 CAVO CIRCOLATORE 65100481    ....              
0748 CIRCUITO STAMPATO 61313103    ....              

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0700 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0701 FOND DE BOITIER 61303242    ....              
0702 BARRETTE DE CONNEXION 61002725    ....              
0703 JOINT 1/4» 569390      ....              
0705 MANOMETRE 61314357    ....              
0706 TRANSMETTEUR DE LEDS 61303464    ....              
0707 CIRCUITS IMPRIMES 60000390    ....               10/06

CIRCUITS IMPRIMES 60000484    ....               11/06
0708 VIS A TOLE D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ....              
0709 ALLUMEUR 61002105-20 ....               10/06
0710 PATTE SUPPORT 61304977    ....              
0711 COUVERCLE BOITIER ELECTRIQUE 61309689    ....               03/04
0712 VITRE 61303830    ....              
0713 CACHE BOUTONS 61314686    ....              
0714 BOUTON BLANC 61313799    ....              
0723 PORTE EQUIPEE 61317011    ....              
0725 CABLAGE THERMOSTAT AMBIANCE 61312402    ....              
0726 FUSIBLE 250V 2A TEMPORISE 61003456    ....              
0727 FUSIBLE 250V 1.25A TEMPORISE 61003635    ....              
0728 FUSIBLE 250V 0.315A TEMPORISE 61307845    ....              
0730 CABLAGE D'ALIMENTATION 61311903    ....              
0731 CABLAGE VANNE 3 VOIES-ALLUMEUR 61305217    ..                 10/06

CABLAGE VANNE 3 VOIES 61311871    ..                 11/06
0732 CABLAGE EXTRACTEUR-V3V 60000563    ..               11/06

CABLAGE EXTRACTEUR-V3V-ALLUM. 61310977    ..               10/06
0733 FAISCEAU DE CABLES 60000524    .                  11/06

FAISCEAU DE CABLES 61314366    ..               10/06
FAISCEAU DE CABLES 61314368    .                  10/06
FAISCEAU DE CABLES 61315548    .                 10/06
FAISCEAU DE CABLES 60000561    ..               11/06
FAISCEAU DE CABLES 60000560    .                 11/06

0734 CABLAGE DE MASSE 61305498    ....              
0742 CABLAGE CIRCULATEUR 65100481    ....              
0748 CIRCUIT IMPRIME REGLAGES 61313103    ....              

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0700 ELECTRICAL BOX
0701 BASE - BOX 61303242    ....              
0702 CONNECTION STRIP 61002725    ....              
0703 GASKET 1/4 569390      ....              
0705 PRESSURE GAUGE 61314357    ....              
0706 TRANSMITTER OF LEDS 61303464    ....              
0707 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 60000390    ....               10/06

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 60000484    ....               11/06
0708 TAPPING SCREW D: 3.5-9.5 61015329    ....              
0709 IGNITER 61002105-20 ....               10/06
0710 SUPPORT BRACKET 61304977    ....              
0711 ELECTRICAL BOX COVER 61309689    ....               03/04
0712 SIGHT GLASS 61303830    ....              
0713 LOWER PANEL - DOOR 61314686    ....              
0714 WHITE KNOB 61313799    ....              
0723 DOOR ASSY 61317011    ....              
0725 THERMOSTAT CABLE 61312402    ....              
0726 FUSE 250V 2A - TEMPORIZED 61003456    ....              
0727 FUSE 250V 1.25A - TEMPORIZED 61003635    ....              
0728 FUSE 250V 0.315A - TEMPORIZED 61307845    ....              
0730 CABLAGGIO D ALIMENTAZIONE 61311903    ....              
0731 CABLE 61305217    ..                 10/06

CABLE 61311871    ..                 11/06
0732 CABLE 60000563    ..               11/06

CABLE 61310977    ..               10/06
0733 WIRE ASSEMBLY 60000524    .                  11/06

WIRE ASSEMBLY 61314366    ..               10/06
WIRE ASSEMBLY 61314368    .                  10/06
WIRE ASSEMBLY 61315548    .                 10/06
WIRE ASSEMBLY 60000561    ..               11/06
WIRE ASSEMBLY 60000560    .                 11/06

0734 EARTH WIRE 61305498    ....              
0742 CABLE (PUMP) 65100481    ....              
0748 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 61313103    ....              

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 C

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 V

MC

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 F

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
8 F

F

11

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

12

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

800

R8207766

826 802 806813

803

813

819

818

818

813

817

824

820



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

0800 GESTELL-VERKLEIDUNG
0802 KAROSSERIE 61312820    ....              
0803 SCHUTZBLECH 61313114    ....              
0806 MARKENPLATTE 61306066    ....              
0813 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0817 HAKEN (4) 574302      ....              
0818 MANTEL, SEITLICH 997267      ....              
0819 QUERTRAGER OB. 61314270    ....              
0820 HAKEN F. VORDERES GEHAUSE 999882      ....              
0824 LINKTRAGER 61312822    ....              
0826 TRAGKNAGGE 61312821    ....              

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0800 CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0802 CARROCERIA 61312820    ....              
0803 PLACA DE PROTECCION 61313114    ....              
0806 PLACA 61306066    ....              
0813 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0817 KIT - GANCHO CARCASA (4 PZ) 574302      ....              
0818 PANEL LATERAL COMPLETO 997267      ....              
0819 PLACA SUPERIOR 61314270    ....              
0820 GANCHO PANEL FRONTAL 999882      ....              
0824 SOPORTE IZQUIERDO 61312822    ....              
0826 PATA DE SOPORTE 61312821    ....              

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0800 TELAIO-MANTELLO
0802 MANTELLO 61312820    ....              
0803 PLACCA DI PROTEZIONE 61313114    ....              
0806 PLACCA 61306066    ....              
0813 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0817 GANCIO MANTELLATURA KIT (4 pz) 574302      ....              
0818 MANTELLO LATERALE COMPLETO 997267      ....              
0819 TRAVERSA SUPERIORE 61314270    ....              
0820 GANCIO MANTELLO FRONTALE 999882      ....              
0824 SUPPORTO SINISTRO 61312822    ....              
0826 STAFFA DI SUPPORTO 61312821    ....              

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0800 CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0802 CARROSSERIE 61312820    ....              
0803 TOLE PROTECTION 61313114    ....              
0806 PLAQUE DE MARQUE 61306066    ....              
0813 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0817 SUPPORT PLASTIQUE KIT ( 4 PIECES) 574302      ....              
0818 PANNEAU COTE 997267      ....              
0819 TRAVERSE SUPERIEURE 61314270    ....              
0820 CROCHET MANTEAU FRONTAL 999882      ....              
0824 SUPPORT GAUCHE 61312822    ....              
0826 PATTE SUPPORT 61312821    ....              

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0800 CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
0802 CASE 61312820    ....              
0803 PROTECTING PLATE 61313114    ....              
0806 PLATE 61306066    ....              
0813 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0817 CASING SUPPORT BRACKET (PLASTIC) (QTY 4) 574302      ....              
0818 CASE PANEL - SIDE 997267      ....              
0819 TOP STAY PLATE 61314270    ....              
0820 CASE PANEL HOOK 999882      ....              
0824 LEFT SUPPORT 61312822    ....              
0826 SUPPORT BRACKET 61312821    ....              

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 C

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 V

MC

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 F

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
8 F

F

13

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng
G

as
br

en
nw

er
tg

er
ät

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es
C

al
da

ie
 D

om
es

tic
he

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

14

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

921

900

931

917

922

940

929
909

930

903 904 905 906902

940

918

917 946920

918

918

920

939

928

912

941

5000

6000

5001

NAT > B/P

6006

907

940

922

940

917

943

911

942

930

912

R8207767

5002

B/P > NAT



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model

H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

0900 FERTIGBAUTEIL
0902 RCKFLUSSSCHIEBER 61313031    ....              
0903 KUPPELSTUCK 61316027    ....              
0904 GASHAHN 61313104    ....              
0905 KALTWASSERHAHN 61316028    ....              
0906 VENTIL (Satz) 61311247    ....              
0907 LINKTRAGER 61313946    ....              
0909 QUERTRAGER UNT. 61315384    ....              
0911 ROHRTRENNER 60000264    ....               02/06

ROHRTRENNER 61315389    ....               01/06
0912 RUNDDICHTRING D: 6-1 61009834-41 ....              
0917 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 ....              
0918 SICHERUNGSMUTTER 3/4» 60031140    ....              
0920 SICHERUNGSMUTTER H 1/2» 60031139    ....              
0921 BINDUNG (Satz) 61303711    ....              
0922 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0928 ROHRTRENNER 60000263    ....               02/06

ROHRTRENNER (Satz) 60081664    ....               01/06
0929 TTER H M 10-1 60031825-08 ....              
0930 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ....              
0931 POSITIONIERSCHABLONE 61314173    ....              

POSITIONIERSCHABLO. (AUSTAUSH) 61316345    ....              
0939 WASSERFILTER 60039803    ....              
0940 DICHT.SCHEIBE D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0941 BLECHSCHRAUBE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0942 FULLROHR 61315386    ....              
0943 ZUBEHOR (SATZ) 61316104    ....              
0946 DURCHFLUSSBEGRENZER 8L A/R 60000192    ...               

DURCHFLUSSBEGRENZER 12L A/R 61303380    ....              
DURCHFLUSSBEGRENZER 10L A/R 61317638    ....         

5000 OPTION
5001 UMRUSTSATZ NAT > BUT/PROP 60000605    ..                 11/06

UMRUSTSATZ NAT > BUT/PROP 60000607    ..               11/06
UMRUSTSATZ NAT > BUT/PROP 61317256    ..                 10/06
UMRUSTSATZ NAT > BUT/PROP 61317257    .                10/06
UMRUSTSATZ NAT > BUT/PROP 61317258    .               10/06

5002 UMRUSTSATZ BUT/PROP > NAT 60000606    ..                 11/06
UMRUSTSATZ BUT/PROP > NAT 60000608    ..               11/06

6000 WARTUNG
6006 SCHLUSSEL 61317335    ....          

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0900 PREFABRICACION
0902 GRIFO RETORNO CALEFACCION 61313031    ....              
0903 RACOR 61316027    ....              
0904 GRIFO GAS 61313104    ....              
0905 GRIFO AGUA FRIA 61316028    ....              
0906 GRIFO SALIDA & RETORNO CALEFA. 61311247    ....              
0907 SOPORTE IZQUIERDO 61313946    ....              
0909 PLACA INFERIOR 61315384    ....              
0911 TUBO DESCONECTADOR 60000264    ....               02/06

TUBO DESCONECTADOR 61315389    ....               01/06
0912 JUNTA TORICA D: 6-1 61009834-41 ....              
0917 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 ....              
0918 CONTRA-TUERCA 3/4» 60031140    ....              
0920 CONTRA-TUERCA H 1/2» 60031139    ....              
0921 FIJACION (Bolsa) 61303711    ....              
0922 JUNTA PLANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0928 DESCONECTADOR 60000263    ....               02/06

DESCONECTADOR (Bolsa) 60081664    ....               01/06
0929 TUERCA H M 10-1 60031825-08 ....              
0930 JUNTA PLANA D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ....              
0931 PLANTILLA DE COLOCACION 61314173    ....              

PLANTILLA DE COLOCAC. (REEM.) 61316345    ....              
0939 FILTRO AGUA 60039803    ....              
0940 JUNTA PLANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0941 TORNILLO CHAPA CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0942 TUBO DE LLENADO 61315386    ....              
0943 ACCESORIO (BOLSA) 61316104    ....              
0946 LIMITATOR CAUDAL AGUA 8L A/R 60000192    ...               

LIMITATOR CAUDAL AGUA 12L A/R 61303380    ....              
LIMITATOR CAUDAL AGUA 10L A/R 61317638    ....              

5000 ACCESORIO
5001 KIT TRANSFORMA. NAT > BUT/PROP 60000605    ..                 11/06

KIT TRANSFORMA. NAT > BUT/PROP 60000607    ..               11/06
KIT TRANSFORMA. NAT > BUT/PROP 61317256    ..                 10/06
KIT TRANSFORMA. NAT > BUT/PROP 61317257    .                10/06
KIT TRANSFORMA. NAT > BUT/PROP 61317258    .               10/06

5002 KIT TRANSFORMA. BUT/PROP > NAT 60000606    ..                 11/06
KIT TRANSFORMA. BUT/PROP > NAT 60000608    ..               11/06

6000 MANTENIMIENTO
6006 LLAVE 61317335    ....              

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0900 COMPONENTI PER LʼINSTALLAZIONE
0902 RUBINETTO RITORNO RISCAL. 61313031    ....              
0903 RACCORDO 61316027    ....              
0904 RUBINETTO GAS 61313104    ....              
0905 RUBINETTO ACQUA FREDDA 61316028    ....              
0906 RUBINETTO MAND. E RITOR. RISC. 61311247    ....              
0907 SUPPORTO SINISTRO 61313946    ....              
0909 PLACCA INFERIORE 61315384    ....              
0911 TUBO DEL DISCONNETTORE 60000264    ....               02/06

TUBO DEL DISCONNETTORE 61315389    ....               01/06
0912 ANELLO OR D: 6-1 61009834-41 ....              
0917 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 ....              
0918 CONTRODADO 60031140    ....              
0920 CONTRODADO H 1/2 60031139    ....              
0921 FISSAZIONE (Sacchetto) 61303711    ....              
0922 GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0928 DISCONNETTORE 60000263    ....               02/06

DISCONNETTORE (Sacchetto) 60081664    ....               01/06
0929 DADO H M 10-1 60031825-08 ....              
0930 GUARNI. PIANA D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ....              
0931 DIMA DI POSA 61314173    ....              

DIMA DI POSA (SOSTITUZIONE) 61316345    ....              
0939 FILTRO ACQUA 60039803    ....              
0940 GUARNI. PIANA D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0941 VITE AUTOFIL. CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0942 TUBO DI RIEMPIMENTO 61315386    ....              
0943 ACCESSORI (SACCHETTO) 61316104    ....              
0946 LIMITA. PORTATA ACQUA 8L A/R 60000192    ...               

LIMITA. PORTATA ACQUA 12L A/R 61303380    ....              
LIMITA. PORTATA ACQUA 10L A/R 61317638    ....          

5000 OPZIONI
5001 EQP TRASFORMA. METANO > GPL 60000605    ..                 11/06

EQP TRASFORMA. METANO > GPL 60000607    ..               11/06
EQP TRASFORMA. METANO > GPL 61317256    ..                 10/06
EQP TRASFORMA. METANO > GPL 61317257    .                10/06
EQP TRASFORMA. METANO > GPL 61317258    .               10/06

5002 EQP TRASFORMA. GPL > METANO 60000606    ..                 11/06
EQP TRASFORMA. GPL > METANO 60000608    ..               11/06

6000 MANUTENZIONE
6006 CHIAVE 61317335    ....              

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0900 PREFABRICATION
0902 ROBINET RETOUR CHAUFFAGE 61313031    ....              
0903 RACCORD 61316027    ....              
0904 ROBINET GAZ 61313104    ....              
0905 ROBINET EAU FROIDE 61316028    ....              
0906 ROBINET DC-RC CHAUFFAGE 61311247    ....              
0907 SUPPORT GAUCHE 61313946    ....              
0909 TRAVERSE INFERIEURE 61315384    ....              
0911 TUBE DISCONNECTEUR 60000264    ....               02/06

TUBE DISCONNECTEUR 61315389    ....               01/06
0912 JOINT TORIQUE D: 6-1 61009834-41 ....              
0917 JOINT PLAT D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 ....              
0918 CONTRE ECROU 3/4» 60031140    ....              
0920 CONTRE ECROU H 1/2» 60031139    ....              
0921 FIXATION (Pochette) 61303711    ....              
0922 JOINT PLAT D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0928 DISCONNECTEUR 60000263    ....               02/06

DISCONNECTEUR (Pochette) 60081664    ....               01/06
0929 ECROU H M 10-1 60031825-08 ....              
0930 JOINT PLAT D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ....              
0931 GABARIT DE POSE 61314173    ....              

GABARIT DE POSE (REMPLACEMENT) 61316345    ....              
0939 FILTRE EAU 60039803    ....              
0940 JOINT PLAT D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0941 VIS A TOLE CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0942 TUBE DE REMPL. (POUR DISCO.) 61315386    ....              
0943 ACCESSOIRES (Pochette) 61316104    ....              
0946 LIMIT. DEBIT 8L A/R 60000192    ...               

LIMIT. DEBIT 12L A/R 61303380    ....              
LIMIT. DEBIT 10L A/R 61317638    ....              

5000 OPTIONS
5001 EQT TRANSF NAT > BUT/PROP 60000605    ..                 11/06

EQT TRANSF NAT > BUT/PROP 60000607    ..               11/06
EQT TRANSF NAT > BUT/PROP 61317256    ..                 10/06
EQT TRANSF NAT > BUT/PROP 61317257    .                10/06
EQT TRANSF NAT > BUT/PROP 61317258    .               10/06

5002 EQT TRANSF BUT/PROP > NAT 60000606    ..                 11/06
EQT TRANSF BUT/PROP > NAT 60000608    ..               11/06

6000 MAINTENANCE
6006 CLE 61317335    ....              

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0900 JIG PLATE & PIPE FITTING
0902 WATER RETURN SERVICE TAP 61313031    ....              
0903 CONNECTION 61316027    ....              
0904 GAS SERVICE TAP 61313104    ....              
0905 COLD WATER TAP 61316028    ....              
0906 WATER FLOW & RETURN SERVI. TAP 61311247    ....              
0907 LEFT SUPPORT 61313946    ....              
0909 BOTTOM STAY PLATE 61315384    ....              
0911 DISCONNECTOR TUBE 60000264    ....               02/06

DISCONNECTOR TUBE 61315389    ....               01/06
0912 O-RING D: 6-1 61009834-41 ....              
0917 SHEET GASKET D: 24-17-1.5 60061855-19 ....              
0918 LOCK NUT 60031140    ....              
0920 CONTRODADO H 1/2 60031139    ....              
0921 FIXING KIT 61303711    ....              
0922 SHEET GASKET D: 24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 ....              
0928 DISCONNECTOR 60000263    ....               02/06

DISCONNECTOR KIT 60081664    ....               01/06
0929 NUT H M 10-1 60031825-08 ....              
0930 SHEET GASKET D: 8.5-4.1-1.5 60061852-12 ....              
0931 JIG PLATE 61314173    ....              

JIG PLATE (REPLACEMENT) 61316345    ....              
0939 WATER FILTER 60039803    ....              
0940 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 ....              
0941 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 61010125    ....              
0942 FILLER NECK 61315386    ....              
0943 ACCESSORY KIT 61316104    ....              
0946 FLOW REGULATOR 8L A/R 60000192    ...               

FLOW REGULATOR 12L A/R 61303380    ....              
FLOW REGULATOR 10L A/R 61317638    ....            

5000 ACCESSORIES
5001 CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG 60000605    ..                 11/06

CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG 60000607    ..               11/06
CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG 61317256    ..                 10/06
CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG 61317257    .                10/06
CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG 61317258    .               10/06

5002 CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT 60000606    ..                 11/06

CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT 60000608    ..               11/06
6000 MAINTENANCE
6006 KEY 61317335    ....              

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 C

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 V

MC

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
4 F

F

AMPHORA D
ELT

A 2
8 F

F

15

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA



H
ui

sh
ou

de
lij

ke
 V

er
w

ar
ni

ng LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag

G
as

br
en

nw
er

tg
er

ät VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der produktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der produktion

C
al

de
ra

s 
M

ur
al

es ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion

C
al

da
ie

 D
om

es
tic

he ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione

C
ha

uf
fa

ge
 D

om
es

tiq
ue LISTE DES ABRÉVATIONS

EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 

D
om

es
tic

 G
as

 B
oi

le
rs

LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 

A
M

PH
O

R
A 

D
EL

TA

16


	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 


